Permit

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information provided the intended and intended in the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information provided in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the NPDES efsporting Help Desk for further guidance. Please note that EPA may contact you after you submit this report for more information.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 el seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(I). An agency may not need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (28211), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB

80082	74055	50060	50050	00665	00610	00600	00530	00400	0030	Code	Form	First	Prin	Mon Con.	Rep	Permit Major:
80082 BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C]	Coliform, fecal general	Chlorine, total residual	Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	Phosphorus, total [as P]	Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	Nitrogen, total [as N]	Solids, total suspended	PH	00300 Oxygen, dissolved [DO]	Parameter Name	No Data Indicator (NODI) Form NODI:	\$	Principal Executive Officer	Monitoring Period: Considerations for Form Completion	Permitted Feature: Report Dates & Status	**
1 - Effluent Gross 0	1 - Effluent Gross 0	1 - Effluent Gross 0	t 1 - Effluent Gross 0	1 - Effluent Gross 0	1 - Effluent Gross 9	1 - Effluent Gross 0	1 - Effluent Gross 0	1 - Effluent Gross 0	1-Effluent Gross 1	Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI		Kent McDowell	YED.	From 10/01/24 to 10/31/24	001 External Outfall	IL0027839 Yes
I	1	1	1	1	,	I	1	1	1	on # Param. NO						
Sample = Permit Req. <=	Permit Req. Value NODI	Sample Permit Req. Value NODI	Sample = Permit Req. Value NODI	Permit Req. Value NODI	Sample = Permit Req. <= Value NODI	Permit Req. Value NODI	Sample = Permit Req. <= Value NODI	Sample Permit Req. Value NODI	Sample Permit Req. Value NODI	IGC						
10.5 = 696.0 MO AVG <=			1.133 = Req Mon MO AVG		5.2 = 104.0 MO AVG <=		= 13.8 = 835.0 MO AVG <=			Quantity Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qui		Title:		DMR Due Date:	Discharge:	Permittee: Permittee Address:
24.0 28 1391.0 DAILY MX 28			2.167 03 - MGD Req Mon DAILY MX 03 - MGD		19.0 209.0 DAILY MX		27.7 1669.0 DAILY MX			Quantity or Loading Qualifier 2 Value 2		Mayor		11/25/24	001-0 STP O	CAN 2 NC CAN
26 - lb/d 26 - lb/d			03 - MGD 03 - MGD		26 - lb/d 26 - lb/d		26 - lb/d 26 - lb/d	= 7.66 >= 6.0 N	= 8.94 >= 5.5 MO AV N	India Oralisa A				5/24	001-0 STP OUTFALL	CANTON, CITY OF 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520
â "				п	Λ "		Ų II	7.66 6.0 MINIMUM	8.94 = 8.95 MO AV MN >=							
1.1 = 10.0 MO AVG <=				1.5 Req Mon MO AVG	0.47 1.5 MO AVG		1.36 12.0 MO AVG		8.17 4.0 MN WK AV	5		Telephone:		Status:		Facility: Facility Location:
= 2.35 <= 20.0 DAILY MX	= 240.0 <= 400.0 DAILY MX	= 0.0 <= 0.05 DAILY MX		= 1.5 19 - mg/L Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L	= 1.67 <= 3.0 DAILY MX	= 4.4 19 - mg/L Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L	= 2.8 <= 24.0 DAILY MX	= 8.16 <= 9.0 MAXIMUM	Qualifier 3 Value 3 = 7.41 >= 3.5 DAILY MN	ntration		ω		7		
19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	13 - #/100mL 13 - #/100mL	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L		19 - mg/L MX 19 - mg/L	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	19 - mg/L MX 19 - mg/L	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	12-SU 12-SU	Units 19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L			309-647-1391		NetDMR Validated	ON, IF	CANTON WEST STP, CITY OF
02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	CL/OC - Chlorination/Occurances CL/OC - Chlorination/Occurances	99/99 - Continuous 99/99 - Continuous	01/30 - Monthly 01/30 - Monthly	02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	01/30 - Monthly 01/30 - Monthly	02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	# of Ex. Frequency of Analysis				8.	žo	STP, CITY OF ORY STREET
CP - COMPOS	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB	GR-GRAB		CP-COMPOS	CP - COMPOS CP - COMPOS	CP - COMPOS	CP-COMPOS CP-COMPOS	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB	GR - GRAB GR - GRAB	Sample Type						

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

No errors.

Attachments
No attachments
Report Last Saved By

CANTON, CITY OF

Name: User:

E-Mail: Date/Time:

Report Last Signed By

Name: User:

E-Mail: Date/Time:

JMBOHLER

2024-11-18 08:14 (Time Zone: -06:00) Jared Bohler jmb984@yahoo.com

JMBOHLER

Jared Bohler jmb984@yahoo.com

2024-11-18 08:26 (Time Zone: -06:00)

Permit

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business small address), confidential business because efforts to protect the information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresse a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct submitters to contact the NPDES afterporting Help Desk for further guidance. Please note that EPA may contact you after you submit his report for more information.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(I). An agency may not need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB

24 - COMP24 24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit 09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	0.003 Req Mon DAILY MX	^	Sample Permit Req.	1	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Copper, total [as Cu]	01042
147 COMIT 24					value NODI					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Req Mon DAILY MX		Well-	1				
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	0.004	^	Permit Reg.		1 - Effluent Gross		Chromium, total [as Cr]	01034
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Req Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	0.005	^	Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross		Chromium, hexavalent [as Cr]	01032
					Sample					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Keg Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	0.001	^	Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross		Cadmium, total [as Cd]	01027
					Sample					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Req Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	0.04	п	Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross		Barium, total [as Ba]	01007
					Comple in					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Req Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	0.001		Permit Req.	o I	1 - Effluent Gross		Arsenic, total [as As]	01002
					Sample					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Red Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
24 - COMP24	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	0.539		Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross		Fluoride, total [as F]	ICEOU
					Sample					00054
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	28 - ug/L	red MOLDAILT MY		Value NODI					
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	28 - ug/L	Box Man DAII V MV		Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross	chlorination]	cyanide, free [amenable to chlorination]	22,000
					Sample					00733
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	28 - ug/L	Ked Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	28 - ug/L		^	Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross		Cyanide, total [as CN]	00720
					Sample					
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L	Req Mon DAILY MX		Value NODI					
GR - GRAB	09/99 - See Permit	19 - mg/L		^	Permit Req.	0	1 - Effluent Gross		Oil & Grease	00556
Sample Type	# of Ex. Frequency of Analysis	Units	Qualifier 3 Value 3	Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3						
				Quantity or Loading		Season# Param. NODI	Monitoring Location	Name	rarameter Na	Code
								,		
									Oni.	Form
						-			No Data Indicator (NODI)	No Data
	91	309-647-1391	ine:	Telephone:				McDowell	me:	Last Name:
						Title:		Kent	ime:	First Name:
									Principal Executive Officer	Princip
									50000	**************************************
	alldated	NetDMK Validated						11011	MOEZOSEOGO	MOSZO
				11/25/24 Status:	ue Date:	DMR Due Date:	0/31/24	From 05/01/24 to 10/31/24	Monitoring Period:	Monito
				SCHILL SANIFCING @ 001					Report Dates & Status	Report
				OOLS	rge:	Discharge:		External Outfall		
	IL 61520	CANTON, IL 61520				?		001	Permitted Feature:	Permit
	350 WEST HICKORY STREET	350 WEST	Facility Location:		Permittee Address:	Permitt		res		
	MICTORD OTTO	NOTING		CANTON, CITY OF Facility:	tee:	Permittee:		LUUZ/039		Major:
						_		II 0007000	蜂	Permit #:

		-							
01045 Ir	Iron, total [as Fe]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	ı	Sample Permit Req.	п	0.019	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Sample				
01046 In	Iron, dissolved [as Fe]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	ı	Permit Req.	0	0.015	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Sample				
OTUST LE	Lead, total [as Pb]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	1	Permit Req.	٨	0.001	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
01055					Sample				
	manganese, total [as Mn]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	ľ	Permit Req.	u	0.0018	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Sample				
N	Nickel, total [as Nij	1 - Effluent Gross	0	1	Permit Req.	^	0.005	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
01077 SII	lvor total for Aci				Sample				
	Silver, total [as Ag]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	1	Permit Req.	^		19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Red Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
01092 75	total for 7.				Sample				
	zilic, total [as zn]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	ì	Permit Req.			19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Reg Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
01147 5	Continue total Francis				Sample				
	Generalizati, total [as Se]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	ı	Permit Req.	.^		19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NODI		Ked Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Sample				
32/30 Phe	Phenolics, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0	1	Permit Req.	^		19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Value NOD		Req Mon DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	09/99 - See Permit
					Sample				
71900 Mer	Mercury, total [as Hg]	1 - Effluent Gross	0	1	Permit Req.	^	١	3M - ng/L	09/99 - See Permit
2000 000 0000					Value NODI		Reg Mon DAILY MX	3M - ng/L	09/99 - See Permit

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

No errors.

Comments

Attachments
No attachments
Report Last Saved By
CANTON, CITY OF

User: Report Last Signed By Date/Time:

E-Mail:

JMBOHLER

jmb984@yahoo.com 2024-11-18 08:32 (Time Zone: -06:00)

Jared Bohler **JMBOHLER**

E-Mail: Date/Time:

Jared Bohler

jmb984@yahoo.com 2024-11-18 08:33 (Time Zone: -06:00)

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted to contact the public. Although we do not foresse a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.410(4)(i). An agency may not meet for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency may not control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit

Dormit d.								
Major:	Yes		Permittee: Permittee Address:	CANTON, CITY OF 2 NORTH MAIN ST	Facility:	CANTON WEST STP, CITY OF	STP, CITY OF	
Permitted Feature:	002 External Outfall		Discharge:	002-0		CANTON, IL 61520	20	
Report Dates & Status				MAIN PLANT IREATED CSO				
Monitoring Period:	From 10/01/24 to 10/31/24		DMR Due Date:	11/25/24				
Considerations for Form Completion					status:	NetDMR Validated	ed	
W0570250003; NUMBER OF DAYS OF DISCHARGE:CS	DISCHARGE:CS							
Principal Executive Officer								
First Name:	Kent		Tial					
Last Name:	McDowell			Mayor	Telephone:	309-647-1391		
No Data Indicator (NODI)			CALL SOLD STATE OF ST					
Form NODI:	1							
Code Parameter Name	Monitoring Location Season # Param. NODI	Param. NODI	Quantity or Loading		Quality or Concentration			
00310 BOD. 5-day 20 den C		Sample	Value 2	Units Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2	fier 2 Value 2 Qualifier 3	Value 3 Units	* or EX. Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
		Value NODI				Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L	DL/DS - Daily When Discharging	GR - GRAB
00000		Sample				C - No Discharge		
3	1 - Effluent Gross 0	Value NODI		>= 6.0 MINIMUM	n	9.0 MAXIMUM 12 - SU	DI /DS - Daily When Discharding	
		Semple		C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge	0	0.00
00530 Solids, total suspended	1 - Effluent Gross 0	Permit Req.		300				
		Value NODI				Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L	DL/DS - Daily When Discharging GR - GRAB	GR - GRAB
		Sample				C - No Discharge		
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N]	EG - Effluent Gross 0	Permit Req.			Req Mon MO AVG	19 - ma/l	DI (De Daile Whee District	
		Samula NOD			C - No Discharge	9	Caraly when bisdarging GR - GRAB	GR - GRAB
50060 Chlorine, total residual	1 - Effluent Gross 0	Permit Req.						
				î	0.75 MO AVG	19 - mg/L	DL/DS - Daily When Discharging C	GR - GRAB
		Sample			C - No Discharge			
74000 Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross 0	- Permit Req.						
		Value NODI			1	400.0 DAILY MX 13 - #/100mL	DL/DS - Daily When Discharging G	GR - GRAB
82220 Flow, total	1 - Efficient Const	Sample Permit Ren				C - No Discharge		
	•	Value NODI	C - No Discharge	ou - mgarmo			DL/DS - Daily When Discharging CN - CONTIN	N - CONTIN
Submission Note								
Edit Check Errors	ace for the Gample Hor Ellinent	rading, then none of the	e following fields will be submitted for that r	Edit Check Errors	alysis, and Sample Type.			
No error								

Comments No errors.

No attachments.
Report Last Saved By
CANTON, CITY OF Name: E-Mail: Date/Time: User: Report Last Signed By E-Mail: Date/Time: jmb984@yahoo.com 2024-11-18 08:22 (Time Zone: -06:00) JMBOHLER
Jared Bohler **JMBOHLER**

Jared Bohler jmb984@yahoo.com 2024-11-18 08:26 (Time Zone: -06:00)

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CBI), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI dains must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction Act, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2821T), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB

Permit

· willing						
Permit #: Major:	IL0027839 Yes	Permittee: Permittee Address:	CANTON, CITY OF	Facility:	CANTON WEST STP, CITY OF	
Permitted Feature.)		CANTON, IL 61520	racility Location:	350 WEST HICKORY STREET CANTON, IL 61520	
comment earlies.	External Outfall	Discharge:	003-0		S. 0.1. 5.19 IL 0.10220	
Report Dates & Status			CSO-STP BYPASS			
Monitoring Period:	From 10/01/24 to 10/31/24	DWR Due Date:				
Considerations for Form Completion		Dans Due Dele.	11/25/24	Status:	NetDMR Validated	
W0570250003; RECEIVING WATER:MAU	VAISTERRE CREEKNUMBER OF DAYS OF DI	CHARGE EEE 11/01/2015 THE OFF THE				
Principal Executive Officer		Principal Executive Officer	JTFALLS 002,003, AND 004 SHALL NOT EX	CEED A DAILY MAX VALUE OF 4.5 x 10	0(11) CFU/DAY MAY-OCTOBER	
First Name:	Kent	Tidlo				
Last Name:	McDowell	11870	Mayor	Telephone:	309-647-1391	
No Data Indicator (NODI)						
Form NODI:						
Code	Monitoring Location Season # Param, NODI	Quantity or Loading				
Valle		Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2 Value 2	Units Qualifier 1 Value 1	duality or Concentra	# of Ex. Frequency of Analysis	Sample Type
00310 BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	•			Gualifier 3		
	- Clindin Gloss O	Value NODI		Req Mon MO AVG	19 - mg/L DL/DS - Daily When Discharging GR - GRAB	GB - GBAB
		Sample		C - No Discharge		
00400 рн	1-Effluent Gross 0 -	Permit Req.	NI MINIM 0.8			
		Value NODI		<= 9.0 MAXIMUM	IXIMUM 12 - SU DL/DS - Daily When Discharging GR - GRAB	GR - GRAB
00530 Solids, total suspended		Sample		CINC	C- NO Discharge	
	- Fillidell GIOSS 0	Value NODI		Req Mon MO AVG	19 - mg/L DL/DS - Daily When Discharging GR - GRAB	GR - GRAB
		Sample		C - No Discharge		
30300 Coliform, fecal - % samples exceeding limit	Ilmit 1 - Effluent Gross 0 -	Permit Req.				
		Value NODI		C No MA	10.0 MAXIMUM 23 - %	
50060 Chlorine, total residual	0	Sample Permit Ren			o no monitorigo	
		Value NODI	î	0.75 MO AVG	19 - mg/L DL/DS - Daily When Discharging GR - GRAB	3R - GRAB
		Sample		C - No Discharge		
74055 Coliform, fecal general	1 - Effluent Gross 0 -	Permit Req.				
	1	Value NODI		z	Req Mon DAILY MX 13-#/100mL DL/DS - Daily When Discharging GR - GRAB	3R - GRAB
83330		Sample		C-No Discharge C-No	C - No Discharge	
ozzzo Flow, total	1 - Effluent Gross 0 -	Permit Req. Req Mon MO TOTAL 80 - Mgal/mo	80 - Mgal/mo			
Submission Note		Value NODI C - No Discharge			DL/DS - Daily When Discharging CN - CONTIN	ON - CONTIN
If a parameter row does not contain any values	for the Sample nor Effluent Trading then none	If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading then none of the following falls				
No errors			or Executions, Frequency of Allah	ysis, and Sample Type.		

Attachments Comments No errors.

Mo altachments.

Report Last Saved By

CANTON, CITY OF

User:

Name:

Lared Bohler

E-Mail:

Date/Time:

Date/Time:

2024-11-18 08:22 (Time Zone: -06:00)

Report Last Signed By

User:

UMBOHLER

JMBOHLER

Jared Bohler
jmb894@yahoo.com

2024-11-18 08:26 (Time Zone: -06:00)

Name: E-Mail: Date/Time:

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information are not information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2.203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI daims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI daim to cover previously submitted information are not administratively practicable since it may allegady be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foresee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct.

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction At, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(i). An agency may not need for this information the securatery of the operation of information are estimated to average 2 hours per outfall. Send comments on the Agency sonitrol number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed form to this address.

Permit

											Submission Note	Submis
Regulation:						No Discharge	0-7	Value NODI				
REFERENCE Parameter Para						/on MO TOTAL 80 - Mgal/mo	ReqN	Permit Req.	1			
Red	C - No Discharge		C					Sample				
Red	400.0 DAILY MX 13 - #/100mL	0						Permit Req.				
		1	o Discharge	0-14				Sample				
	19 - mg/L		O AVG					Value NODI				
ILO027839		1	o propriet	0				Sample				50060
ILD0278398	19 - mg/L		on MO AVG	Req Mc				Value NODI				000
	Discharge	NO						Sample				00640
r: Yes Yes Yes CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, CITY OF Facility: Yes CANTON, CITY OF Facility: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, C	Req Mon DAILY MX 19 - mg/L	noM pr	Re					Value NODI				
Fig. 1.0027839 Fig. 1.0027839								Permit Req.				00530
Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Facility: Yes Yes CANTON CITY OF Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, CITY OF CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permittee Address: CANTON, IL 61520 ### Permi	C - No Discharge	- No D	0		C - No Discharge			Sample				
ILO27839 LO27839 Permittee:	JM 12-SU	MAXIM!						Value NODI				
LL0027839 Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Facility: Yes Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee: CANTON, LCTY OF Permittee: CANTON, LCTY OF Permittee: CANTON, LCTY OF CANTON, LCTY OF Permittee: CANTON, LCTY OF CAN								Permit Req.			pН	00400
IL0027839 Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Facility: Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Facility: Permittee: CANTON, IL 61520 Facility: Permittee: CANTON, IL 61520 Facility: Permittee Address: CANTON, IL 61520 CANTON, IL 61520 Facility: CANTON, IL 61520 Facility: CANTON, IL 61520 Permittee: CANTON, IL 61520 CANT	C - No Discharge	C - No Discharge	0					Value NODI				
L0027839		Mon						Permit Req.			BOD, 5-day, 20 deg. C	00310
L0027839 Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520	Value 3	_	Value 2 Qualifier 3	Qualifier 2		2	Qualifier 1 Value 1 Qualifier 2					
Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520 CANTON			tror Consontration	Disalit		Loading	Quantity or		eason# Para	Monitoring Location	Parameter	Code
IL0027839												Form
IL0027839							The second second				ta Indicator (NODI)	No Da
	309-647-1391		Telephone:			мауог				cDowell		Last N
IL0027839							Title:			ent		First
Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520 004-0 EAST PLANT TREATED CSO 10/31/24 DMR Due Date: 11/25/24											pal Executive Officer	Prince
Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Permittee Address: 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520 004-0 EAST PLANT TREATED CSO 10/31/24 DMR Due Date: 11/25/24 11/25/24										ISCHARGE:CS	0250003; NUMBER OF DAYS OF D	W057
IL00278398 Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Yes Permittee Address: 2 NORTH MAIN ST 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520 004 Discharge: 004-0 External Outfall Discharge: EAST PLANT TREATED CSO From 10/01/24 to 10/31/24 DMR Due Date: 14/25/04	NetDMR Validated		Status:			+2/02/11	-				iderations for Form Completion	Cons
#: IL0027839						11/25/24	DMR Due Date:		31/24	rom 10/01/24 to 10/		Monit
#: IL0027839					NI INCATED CSO	[70] FEA.					rt Dates & Status	Repo
#: IL0027839 Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF Yes Permittee Address: 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520	ONNI ON,		-		NT TOGATED OSO	004-0 FAST DI AI	Discharge:			one of the state o		rem
#: IL0027839 Permittee: CANTON, CITY OF	350 WEST HICKORY STREET		Facility Location:		MAIN ST IL 61520	2 NORTH CANTON,	Permittee Address:			ď		
			Facility		CITY OF	CANTON,	Permittee:			L0027839	#:	Maio

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

No errors.

Attachments

No attachments.
Report Last Saved By
CANTON, CITY OF User: Report Last Signed By E-Mail: Date/Time: JMBOHLER Jared Bohler

E-Mail: Date/Time: Name:

jmb984@yahoo.com 2024-11-18 08:26 (Time Zone: -06:00)

JMBOHLER
Jared Bohler
jmb984@yahoo.com
2024-11-18 08:22 (Time Zone: -06:00)

EPA may make all the information submitted through this form (including all attachments) available to the public without further notice to you. Do not use this online form to submit personal information (e.g., non-business cell phone number or non-business email address), confidential business information (CR), or if you intend to assert a CBI claim on any of the submitted information. Pursuant to 40 CFR 2203(a), EPA is providing you with notice that all CBI claims must be asserted at the time of submission. EPA cannot accommodate a late CBI claim to cover previously submitted information are not administratively practicable since it may already be disclosed to the public. Although we do not foressee a need for persons to assert a claim of CBI based on the types of information requested in this form, if persons wish to assert a CBI claim we direct

This collection of information is approved by OMB under the Paperwork Reduction At, 44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq. (OMB Control No. 2040-0004). Responses to this collection of information are mandatory in accordance with this permit and EPA NPDES regulations 40 CFR 122.41(I)(4)(I). An agency may not need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates and any suggested methods for minimizing respondent burden to the Regulatory Support Division Director, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (28211), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the OMB

Permit

Committee						100		the Complement Halingt Tradition	Submission Note If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample not Efficient Todains and
99/99 - Continuous 99/99 - Continuous			2.167 03 - MGD Req Mon DAILY MX 03 - MGD	II	Req Mon MO AVG	Permit Req.	0	G - Raw Sewage Influent	50050 Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant
02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	= 210.0 Req Mon MO AVG					0	G - Raw Sewage Influent	ovinus, total suspended
02/DA - 2 Days Every Week 02/DA - 2 Days Every Week	19 - mg/L 19 - mg/L	111.7 Req Mon MO AVG				Permit Req. Value NODI Sample	1	G - Raw Sewage Influent	
# of Ex. Fraquency of Analysis	tualifier 3 Value 3 Units	r Concentratio	Value 2 Units	Quantity or Loading Qualifier 2	Qualifier 1 Value 1	Sample	Season # Param. NODI	Monitoring Location	Code rarameter Name
	309-647-1391	Telephone:		Mayor		Title:	1	vell	cator (N
ă	NetDMR Validated	Status:							W0570250003 Principal Executive Officer First Name: Kent
			ITORING	INF-L INFLUENT MONITORING 11/25/24		Discharge: DMR Due Date:		Influent Structure From 10/01/24 to 10/31/24	
STP, CIT DRY STF	CANTON WEST STP, CITY OF 350 WEST HICKORY STREET CANTON, IL 61520	Facility: Facility Location:	OF ST	CANTON, CITY OF 2 NORTH MAIN ST CANTON, IL 61520	lress:	Permittee: Permittee Address:		7839	Permit#: IL0027839 Major: Yes Permitted Feature: INIT

Edit Check Errors any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Comments No errors.

No attachments. Attachments

CANTON, CITY OF Report Last Saved By

E-Mail: Report Last Signed By Date/Time: Name:

E-Mail: User: Name:

> 2024-11-18 08:24 (Time Zone: -06:00) jmb984@yahoo.com

Jared Bohler **JMBOHLER**

jmb984@yahoo.com Jared Bohler **JMBOHLER**